Show/Hide

Venice City Hall will be closed Monday, Jan. 21 for the observance of the holiday honoring Martin Luther King Jr.

Garbage, yard waste and recyclables will be collected as usual. 

News List

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Boil Water Advisory Rescinded - Serata, Sorrento, Harbor Dr. Areas - 01/18/19

Post Date:01/11/2019 9:56 AM

The boil water advisory that affected the following areas has been rescinded:

  • 401 Alhambra Rd
  • 401 Maggiore Rd
  • 512-532 Serata St
  • 300 block of Sorrento St
  • 321-325 Salerno St (odd only)
  • 401-616 Harbor Dr S (both side)
  • 300-320 San Marco Dr (even only)
  • 500-508 Nassau St S (even only)
  • 500 block of Venezia Parkway

     This project is part of the City of Venice Utilities Department continued renovation of the City's 90-year-old utility system. The City is spending about $10 million annually to update water and sewer systems, specifically part of the Watermain Replacement Program - Phase 5.

The water is and continues to be safe for all consumption.

Should you have any questions, please call the City of Venice Utilities Department at (941) 480-3333.

Return to full list >>